

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.17524/2011 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8599/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in CRLRC No.398/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.G.BHARATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Withdrawal of SLP, stay and office report )  
( for final disposal )

WITH  
CRL.MP.NO.17525/2011 IN SLP(Crl) NO. 8682 of 2008  
(With appln.(s)for Withdrawal of SLP,exemption from filing O.T.and  
stay and permission to place addl.documents on record and permission  
to file addl.documents and office report)  
( for final disposal )

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In these two Special Leave Petitions, being  
SLP(Crl.)Nos.8599 and 8682 of 2008, the petitioner  
has questioned the order passed by the Madurai

-2- SLP(Crl.)8599/08 etc.

Bench of the Madras High Court in Crl.R.C.No.398  
and 400 of 2007, rejecting his application for  
quashing of the proceedings under Section 482  
Cr.P.C.

Learned counsel on instructions submits that the petitioner does not wish to proceed with either of the two Special Leave Petitions. are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

The same

The two CRL.MPs. filed in the respective Special Leave Petitions, for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petitions, are accordingly allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar